

# Shivneet Mohan Employee 423392

**Employee-related decision Date: 7 November 2022** 

# **Decision - Employee-related decision**

Outcome: Control of non-qualified staff (Section 43 / Section 99 order)

Outcome date: 7 November 2022

Published date: 8 November 2022

### Firm details

## Firm or organisation at time of matters giving rise to outcome

Name: G Singh Solicitors

Address(es): 13 The Mall, Ealing, London W5 2PJ

Firm ID: 204657

### **Outcome details**

This outcome was reached by SRA decision.

### **Decision details**

Shivneet Mohan has had the order under Section 43 of the Solicitors Act 1974 revoked.

#### Reasons/basis

Mr Mohan was made subject to an order under Section 43 of the Solicitors Act 1974 on 23 March 2017. The SRA is satisfied that Mr Mohan will no longer put public confidence in the administration of justice and the provision of legal services or the interests of clients at risk.

**Employee-related decision Date: 23 March 2017** 

# **Decision - Employee-related decision**

Outcome: Control of non-qualified staff (Section 43 / Section 99 order)

Outcome date: 23 March 2017

Published date: 12 May 2017

### Firm details

## Firm or organisation at time of matters giving rise to outcome

Name: G Singh Solicitors

Address(es): 13 The Mall, Ealing, London, W5 2PJ

Firm ID: 204657

## **Outcome details**

This outcome was reached by SRA decision.

#### **Decision details**

Shivneet Kumar Mohan, a person who is not a solicitor, was employed as a paralegal by G Singh Solicitors at 13 Mall Ealing London W5 2PJ between December 2009 and 3 June 2014. During his employment with the firm Mr Mohan drafted inaccurate and misleading grounds of appeal in a number of cases seeking Judicial Review.

Mr Mohan left G Singh Solicitors on 3 June 2014.

### Reasons/basis

Mr Mohan was found to have breached Principles 2, 4, 5, 6 and 7 of the SRA Principles 2011 and failed to achieve Outcomes 1.2, 5.1, 5.6, 10.1 and 10.4 of the SRA Code of Conduct 2011.

Mr Mohan was made subject to an order pursuant to section 43(2) of the Solicitors Act 1974 (as amended). He was also given a written rebuke and ordered to pay costs of £600.

Search again [https://www.sra.org.uk/consumers/solicitor-check/]